
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

 MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1017 

ANSWERED ON 08
TH

 FEBRUARY, 2022 

  

PMFME SCHEME TO ENTREPRENEURS 

  

1017. SHRI BALASHOWRY VALLABHANENI: 

  

Will the MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state: 

  

(a) the number of entrepreneurs that have been provided support under PM Formalisation 

of Micro Food Processing Enterprises (PMFME) Scheme, in Krishna District, Andhra 

Pradesh from 2020-2021 and 2021-2022; and  

  

(b) the annual targets of the Ministry under PMFME Scheme for Krishna District, Andhra 

Pradesh for the next two years? 

  

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES  

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL) 

  

(a): The details of number of entrepreneurs that have been provided support under PM 

Formalisation of Micro food processing Enterprises (PMFME) Scheme, in Krishna District, 

Andhra Pradesh from 2020-2021 and 2021-2022 are as under:  

  

(i). Credit Linked Subsidy to individual micro enterprises: 

  

Financial 

Year 

No. of applications 

submitted 

No. of loan sanctioned 

by the Bank 

No. of beneficiaries 

provided credit linked 

subsidy 

2020-21 23 1 1 

2021-22 98 17 8 

 

(ii). Seed Capital assistance to Self Help Group (SHG) Members: 

Financial 

Year 

No. of SHG Members Amount released 

(In crore) 

2020-21 -- -- 

2021-22 918 3.56 

  

(b): Target of 11083 individual units in respect of Andhra Pradesh has been fixed for 5 years, 

from 2020-21 to 2024-25. 
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